

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 379 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "COUNTY AND CITY" and insert "LOCAL GOVERNMENT"
- 1.3 Page 1, after line 7, insert:
- 1.4 "Subdivision 1. **Eligible entity.** For the purposes of this section, an "eligible entity"
- 1.5 means a city, county, or town with a population greater than"
- 1.6 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.7 Page 1, line 10, delete "counties and cities" and insert "eligible entities"
- 1.8 Page 1, line 13, delete "A county or city" and insert "An eligible entity"
- 1.9 Page 2, lines 11 and 32, delete "counties and cities" and insert "eligible entities"
- 1.10 Page 2, lines 15, 16, 17, and 23, delete "county or city" and insert "eligible entity"
- 1.11 Page 2, line 28, delete "A county or city" and insert "An eligible entity"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 2, delete "county or city" and insert "eligible entity"
- 1.13 Page 3, line 12, delete "COUNTY AND CITY"
- 1.14 Amend the title as follows:
- 1.15 Page 1, line 2, delete "county and city" and insert "local government"